03.03.2023

03.03.2023

03.10.2023

03.11.2023

03.11.2023

03.13.2023

03.13.2023

03.28.2023

04.04.2023

04.06.2023

SFB

AP

AP

BKD

BKD

BKD

BKD

BKD

AJP

SFB

Prepare new version of complaint; Research re:

election; emailed to AJP and JH.

Received file; reviewed amended complaint;
spoke with SFB and IH about the need to
modify further and to get this filed so client
can use it for PR In April election; responded to
client email.

Telephone call with client re: the complaint
and answered client’s questions. Discussed
SLAPP ssues; client confirms to proceed with
filing of case. Client wants proof of filing
emailed to him as soon as it is received.

E-filed Complaint and Exhibits; emailed to
client E-filing submissions.

Efiling fee for complaint filing.

Received file stamped copy of complaint and
emailed to client; prepared summons and e-
file.

Cook County Sheriff service fee.

Received Appearance and Motion to Dismiss
and email to client.

File reviewed and given to SFB to respond to
motion to dismiss.

Telephone cail with client and AIP re: case
status, discussed case strategy.
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0.00

0.25

0.00
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0.25

Q.50

$475.00

5237.50

$356.25

543.75

50.00

$43.75

50.00

$43.75

S118.75

$237.50

5399.21

560.00
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